safetikieen,

February 6, 2012

Certified Mail 70072680000015835402
Return Receipt Requested

Mr. Merlin Russell Jr., PG 11

Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Hazardous Waste Regulation

2600 Blair Stone Rd., Room 310D

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2600

RE: Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., Tampa Septic System Plan/Report.

Dear Mr. Russell:

The purpose of this letter is to provide, as requested in your letter dated 1/4/12, the Department
with a plan/report regarding the septic system and associated material at Safety-Kleen’s Tampa

facility.

Corrective actions have been implemented at the facility to eliminate future chemical discharges
into the septic tank. Although the manner in which these chemicals were introduced cannot be
determined as a matter of fact, Safety-Kleen believes that they may have been introduced
through an operable sink that was located in the South Container Storage Building. Our records
indicate that the septic tank has not been pumped out for at least 10 years and de minimis
impacts from unknown sources have accumulated resulting in low levels of contaminants in the
tank. Since discovery of these contaminants Safety-Kleen has taken the following corrective
actions:
e The sink in the South Container Storage Building has been removed as a short term
solution to eliminate any possibility of further discharges of chemicals to the septic tank.
e Safety-Kleen’s long term solution is to connect to the local water and sewer system. The
project is underway and the status is as follows: Quotes have been received from two
qualified engineering design firms and a decision on which to employ will be made this
week, the engineering firms estimate 7 weeks to investigation, design, review, and permit
approval from the local authorities, therefore we are anticipating acquisition of the permit
by the end of March, once the permit is acquired work will begin for construction and
connection to the public water & sewer systems and abandonment of the existing well
and septic tank system with a projected date sometime in early May, 2012.



Mr. Merlin Russell Jr.
Florida Department of Environmental Protection

The septic system was cleaned out on 1/31/12. Safety-Kleen made a determination that the
material in the septic tank would be managed as non-hazardous waste based on the analytical
report of samples taken from the septic tank. This report is part of Safety-Kleen’s Confirmatory
Sampling Report for SWMU-21 dated December 16, 2011. The analysis and laboratory report
were completed by Analytical Services, Inc., report number AUK0547, dated 1/5/11. Enclosed
you will find copies of the disposal shipping papers, and correspondence from the City of Tampa
wastewater treatment plant regarding acceptance of the septic tank material.

Thank you for the Departments time in this matter. If you have any questions or require
additional information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regard%‘

Jeff Curtis

EHS Manager, Florida
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.
5610 Alpha Drive

Boynton Beach, FL. 33426
jeff.curtis@safety-kleen.com
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Curtis, Jeff

From: Schoepke, Robert

Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2012 9:47 AM

To: Curtis, Jeff, Walters, John

Subject: FW: Safety-Kleen Tampa facility - acceptance of septic waste

We are good to go.

From: John Daily [mailto:John.Daily@ci.tampa.fl.us]

Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2012 8:44 AM

To: Schoepke, Robert

Subject: Re: Safety-Kleen Tampa facility - acceptance of septic waste

Mr. Schoepke,

Thank you for the analytical data. Based on my review of the data; it would be acceptable to discharge the septic tank
wastes from the local Safety-Kleen Systems facility at the City of Tampa wastewater treatment plant.

John Daily

Environmental Lab Supervisor
City of Tampa

Wastewater Department
2700 Maritime Blvd.

Tampa, FL 33605

813-247-3451, ext. 222 Office
813-918-6577 Mobile
813-248-5269 Fax

John.Daily@ci.tampa.fl.us

>>> "Schoepke, Robert" <Robert.Schoepke@safety-kleen.com> 1/26/2012 9:30 AM >>>

Good morning John, Mr. Kruse from Roto-Rooter passed along your e-mail acknowledging acceptance of septic waste
from our branch facility in Tampa. | just wanted to confirm that you were provided the attached analytical data. Please
confirm. Thank you for your assistance.

Robert A. Schoepke., P.G.
Director - Remediation
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.

1502 E. Villa St., 2nd Floor

Elgin, IL 60120

847-468-6733

847-468-6770 (fax)
bob.schoepke@safety-kieen.com

www.safety-kleen.com
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M. Kruse,

It would be acoeptable to dispose septic tank wastes from the Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc. facility
located at 5309 24th Ave. $., Tampa, FL at the City of Tampa wastewater treatment facility
(State of Florida, Domaestic Wastewater Facility Permit # FL0020940015 (Major)).

Per your request, attached i3 a copy of the city's W-9 form.

John Daily

Environmental Lab Supervisor
City of Tampa

Wastewater Department

2700 Maritime Blvd.

Tampa, FL 33605

813-247-3451, ext, 222 Office

813-918-6577 Mobile
813-248-5269 Fax

V thn..'Daily(a;oi.tampa.fl.us

- W-8 Form for 2010.pdf



